

MHRG090001192020
R.C.S.No. 24/2020
Reliance Industries Ltd. Vs.
Lokshasan Andolan Ors 3
Exh. No.44

ISSUES

“I”

1. Does plaintiff Company prove that defendants illegally put up hoardings, published publication in daily newspaper ‘Dainik Sagar’ dated 6/02/2020, gave letter dated 11.11.2020 to Nagothane Police Station and distributed ‘Handbills’ dated 21.11.2020 to people in the region stating in all that the aggressive meeting will be conducted on 14.02.2020 at the entrance of Kuhire gate?
2. Does plaintiff company prove that defendants do not have legal right for carrying out any act mentioned in aforementioned hoardings, newspaper, letter & handbills within their premises?
3. Is plaintiff company entitled to relief of permanent injunction as prayed against defendnats and persons mentioned connected with them?
3. What order & decree?

Roha
Date : 05.07.2025.

(S. V. Khaire)
Civil Judge, J. D., Roha